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Demographic Indicators: 

Community 
  

Total 
Population 

Fecundity 
rate 

X 1,000 
Population 

Annual 
Growth 
 Rate 

Crude 
Natality 
Rate X 
1,000 

Crude 
Mortality 
Rate X 
1,000 

Population 

Population 
 < 15 
Years 

Population 
 > 64Yrs 

 SAN LUIS 135,653 
(1997) 

100.6  
(1997) 

2.1%  
(1997) 

25.5 
(1997) 4.4 (1997) 34.3% 

(1997) 
4%  

(1997) 

 YUMA 128,171 
(1997) 

112.1  
(1996) 

2.23%  
(1998) 

22.3 
(1997) 7.1 (1997) 23.9% 

(1997) 
14.8% 
(1997) 

 NOGALES 141,516 
(1997) 

135.6  
(1997) 

2.9%  
(1997) 

32.2 
(1997) 4.63 (1997) 34% 

 (1997) 
3%  

(1997) 
 SANTA 
CRUZ 

35,852 
(1997) 

103.7 
(1996) 

2.6%  
(1998) 

20.7 
(1997) 5.9 (1997) 26.72% 

(1997) 
11.7% 
(1997) 

 A. PRIETA 59,668 
(1997) 

102.1 
(1997) 

2.5%  
(1997) 

28.8 
(1997) 4.3 (1997) 35.3%  

(1997) 
3.3% 

(1997) 

 COCHISE 116,737 
(1997) 

76.2  
(1997) 

1.4%  
(1997) 

14.1 
(1997) 8.4 (1997) 14.3%  

(1997) 
14.2% 

 (1997)b 
 

 


